

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/05/13

PAGE : 230 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 230
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/13 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
 CITY STREETS (TECUMSEH RD)/24TH AVE/LINDSEY ST): AT
 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF NORMAN.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 2.927 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 130026

DISTRICT : 03000

CONTRACT TIME : 100 CALENDAR DAYS

URBAN

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

PROJECT(S) : STP-114B(301)AG

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK VENDOR NO -- VENDOR NAME				TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$ 1,796,701.00	128.9093%	100.0000%
1	730731258 --	HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		\$ 1,393,771.59	100.0000%	77.5739%
2	731204879 --	SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		\$ 1,593,500.00	114.3301%	88.6903%
3	731053214 --	SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		\$ 1,880,629.50	134.9310%	104.6713%
4	731250477 --	MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.		\$ 1,898,239.00	136.1944%	105.6514%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730731258 HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		(2) 731204879 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO.,	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 230(A) 2806 SOLID SLAB SODDING	75.000 SY	3.00000	225.00	20.00000	1500.00	2.10000	157.50
0002 303(A) 2100 AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	1220.000 CY	50.00000	61000.00	37.00000	45140.00	55.00000	67100.00
0003 325 5271 SEPARATOR FABRIC	5460.000 SY	2.00000	10920.00	0.75000	4095.00	0.90000	4914.00
0004 326(A) 0100 GEOTEXTILE REINFORCEMENT	6448.000 SY	4.00000	25792.00	2.75000	17732.00	2.40000	15475.20
0005 411(C) 5950 SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK)	12010.000 TON	90.00000	1080900.00	73.75000	885737.50	77.45000	930174.50
0006 411(H) 6210 SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PATCH) (PG64-22OK)	2282.000 TON	125.00000	285250.00	64.00000	146048.00	67.25000	153464.50
0007 412 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	90702.000 SY	2.00000	181404.00	0.77000	69840.54	1.60000	145123.20
0008 609(B) 0383 COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	38.000 LF	18.00000	684.00	100.00000	3800.00	39.00000	1482.00
0009 610(A) 0602 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	231.000 SY	45.00000	10395.00	100.00000	23100.00	61.00000	14091.00
0010 610(I) 4610 TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW	242.000 SF	60.00000	14520.00	20.00000	4840.00	15.70000	3799.40

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/05/13

PAGE : 230 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 230
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/13 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 130026
 DISTRICT : 03000

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730731258 HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.		(2) 731204879 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO.,	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 611(G) 5117 INLET CI DES. 2 (2B)	1.000	EA	3800.00000	3800.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4160.00000	4160.00
0012 613(B) 0689 18" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE	45.000	LF	25.00000	1125.00	50.00000	2250.00	23.00000	1035.00
0013 619(B) 4726 REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	45.000	LF	4.00000	180.00	10.00000	450.00	22.00000	990.00
0014 619(B) 4792 REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	225.000	SY	4.00000	900.00	10.00000	2250.00	27.00000	6075.00
0015 619(C) 0924 SAWING PAVEMENT	8300.000	LF	3.00000	24900.00	0.50000	4150.00	2.60000	21580.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,701,995.00	\$	1,214,933.04	\$	1,369,621.30
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC								
0016 828(B) 8136 LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	330.000	LF	5.00000	1650.00	5.50000	1815.00	5.00000	1650.00
0017 855(A) 8825 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (24" WIDE)	104.000	LF	5.00000	520.00	9.45000	982.80	9.50000	988.00
0018 855(A) 8827 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (TAPE) (4" WIDE)	39400.000	LF	1.00000	39400.00	3.00000	118200.00	2.95000	116230.00
0019 855(B) 8830 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (TAPE) (ARROWS)	11.000	EA	40.00000	440.00	410.00000	4510.00	402.00000	4422.00
0020 855(B) 8833 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (TAPE) (WORDS)	3.000	EA	150.00000	450.00	800.00000	2400.00	795.00000	2385.00
0021 858(A) 8947 PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-C	29.000	EA	40.00000	1160.00	41.00000	1189.00	41.00000	1189.00
0022 858(A) 8950 PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-D	50.000	EA	40.00000	2000.00	41.00000	2050.00	41.00000	2050.00
0023 858(A) 8959 PAVE.MARKERS CLASS C REPL.REFL.LENS	111.000	EA	6.00000	666.00	4.25000	471.75	4.20000	466.20
0024 858(B) 8962 REMOVE & RESET CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS	222.000	EA	10.00000	2220.00	30.00000	6660.00	29.00000	6438.00
0025 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	15000.00000	15000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	8450.00000	8450.00
0026 882(A) 8306 PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	60.000	SD	20.00000	1200.00	26.00000	1560.00	26.00000	1560.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	64,706.00	\$	148,838.55	\$	145,828.20

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/05/13

PAGE : 230 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 230

CONTRACT ID : 130026

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

LETTING DATE : 02/21/13 10:30 A.M.

DISTRICT : 03000

SET-ASIDE :

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) 730731258 HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.	(2) 731204879 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO.,			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION								
0027 641 1552	1.000	LSUM	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	78050.50000	78050.50
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	78,050.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,796,701.00	\$	1,393,771.59	\$	1,593,500.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/05/13

PAGE : 230 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 230
LETTING DATE : 02/21/13 10:30 A.M.CONTRACT ID : 130026
DISTRICT : 03000

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3) 731053214		(4) 731250477		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC			
		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 230(A) 2806	75.000 SY		8.00000	600.00	10.00000	750.00	
SOLID SLAB SODDING							
0002 303(A) 2100	1220.000 CY		60.00000	73200.00	75.00000	91500.00	
AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A							
0003 325 5271	5460.000 SY		1.75000	9555.00	3.75000	20475.00	
SEPARATOR FABRIC							
0004 326(A) 0100	6448.000 SY		1.75000	11284.00	5.00000	32240.00	
GEOTEXTILE REINFORCEMENT							
0005 411(C) 5950	12010.000 TON		92.00000	1104920.00	87.25000	1047872.50	
SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK)							
0006 411(H) 6210	2282.000 TON		97.00000	221354.00	90.00000	205380.00	
SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PATCH) (PG64-22OK)							
0007 412 5267	90702.000 SY		2.00000	181404.00	2.00000	181404.00	
COLD MILLING PAVEMENT							
0008 609(B) 0383	38.000 LF		50.00000	1900.00	150.00000	5700.00	
COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)							
0009 610(A) 0602	231.000 SY		100.00000	23100.00	100.00000	23100.00	
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0010 610(I) 4610	242.000 SF		30.00000	7260.00	25.00000	6050.00	
TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW							
0011 611(G) 5117	1.000 EA		5500.00000	5500.00	5500.00000	5500.00	
INLET CI DES. 2 (2B)							
0012 613(B) 0689	45.000 LF		75.00000	3375.00	150.00000	6750.00	
18" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE							
0013 619(B) 4726	45.000 LF		12.00000	540.00	45.00000	2025.00	
REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER							
0014 619(B) 4792	225.000 SY		9.00000	2025.00	45.00000	10125.00	
REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK							
0015 619(C) 0924	8300.000 LF		2.00000	16600.00	3.50000	29050.00	
SAWING PAVEMENT							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,662,617.00	\$	1,667,921.50	\$
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC							
0016 828(B) 8136	330.000 LF		5.25000	1732.50	6.00000	1980.00	
LOOP DETECTOR WIRE							

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/05/13

PAGE : 230 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 230
 LETTING DATE : 02/21/13 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 130026
 DISTRICT : 03000

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 731053214		(4) 731250477		()	
		SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0017 855(A) 8825	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (24" WIDE)	104.000 LF	9.45000	982.80	10.50000	1092.00	
0018 855(A) 8827	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (TAPE) (4" WIDE)	39400.000 LF	2.96000	116624.00	3.50000	137900.00	
0019 855(B) 8830	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (TAPE) (ARROWS)	11.000 EA	406.35000	4469.85	425.00000	4675.00	
0020 855(B) 8833	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (TAPE) (WORDS)	3.000 EA	800.10000	2400.30	840.00000	2520.00	
0021 858(A) 8947	PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-C	29.000 EA	40.95000	1187.55	43.00000	1247.00	
0022 858(A) 8950	PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-D	50.000 EA	40.95000	2047.50	43.00000	2150.00	
0023 858(A) 8959	PAVE.MARKERS CLASS C REPL.REFL.LENS	111.000 EA	4.20000	466.20	4.50000	499.50	
0024 858(B) 8962	REMOVE & RESET CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS	222.000 EA	29.40000	6526.80	32.00000	7104.00	
0025 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	11500.00000	11500.00	
0026 882(A) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	60.000 SD	26.25000	1575.00	27.50000	1650.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	158,012.50	\$	172,317.50	\$
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION							
0027 641 1552	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	60000.00000	60000.00	58000.00000	58000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	60,000.00	\$	58,000.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,880,629.50	\$	1,898,239.00	\$